
Basic considerations applying to the use 

In the event of escape routes being blocked
during a domestic fire and the emergency servi-
ces not yet present, escape via a window or bal-
cony is the only solution. Leaving the building
using a Kletter-Fix escape ladder is quick and
safe if you keep the points listed below in mind.
Always work out an escape route on a preventi-
ve basis and don‘t leave it until a fire has star-
ted. At home, this is usually no difficulty – but
when travelling you should look for a suitable
escape route as soon as you have moved into
your temporary accommodation. This avoids
your wasting time in an emergency. Consider
where the escape ladder can be attached as
securely as possible. When doing so, keep in
mind the principle of the chain that is only as
strong as its weakest link. Sturdy balustrades
and window sills are usually good attachment
points. Good stout heating system pipes can
also be considered. The KF Wall holder (acces-
sory), which is securely screwed into the wall
using plugs, also offers a good attachment point
for escape routes once these have been decided
on. KF module spring hooks, as well as the steel
hooks of KF compact ladders, can be fastened to
these fixtures.

Ready to use in less than a minute

If the escape route is via a balcony, with the
balustrade or a KF Wall holder serving as an-
chorage, clip the spring or steel hook onto the
balustrade first and then open the holding
clamp by lightly pressing the stack of rungs
together. The clamp then snaps open. Remove it
and unfold the rungs either individually or as a
stack out of the window.
If the escape route is via a window and the
attachment point is above the window, then it‘s
a good idea to first unfold the ladder on the win-
dow sill and then hang it up. Caution: Make sure
you attach and securely fasten the spring or
steel hook first so that the ladder doesn‘t drop
to the ground by accident.

Safe descent using KF escape ladders

The basic principle is always to keep calm. Climb
onto the ladder only when you have made quite
sure that it is securely fastened in place as plan-

ned. If possible, ask anyone standing beneath to
hold the ladder tight. Make sure you keep your
body at full length during descent and grasp the
rungs as far above your head as you can. Stand
on the rungs with the centre of the sole of each
foot if you can. If you want to pause when clim-
bing down, stand on one rung with both feet and
hold onto the highest rung that you can reach
with your hands. In this position, you can rest or
await assistance. Don‘t forget that if there are
others coming after you, holding the ladder fast
at the bottom will make it easier for them.

Folding up a KF escape ladder

Spread the ladder and rungs out and lay the top-
most rung on the edge of a table or the floor.
With -A models with spacers we recommend 
laying the ladder out so that the spacers are
facing down. Stretch first and second rung apart
as far as possible and then stack the rungs half
turning left and half turning right under one 
another. Begin with the second rung and turn it 
180 degrees so that the wire-rope fits under the
first rung. Then turn the third rung 180 degrees
in the opposite direction to lie as shown in the
drawing. Carry on until all the rungs are stacked.
Now press the stack together hard and fasten
them with the holding clamp. That‘s it! 
The alternate turning of the rungs (half left / half
right) has the effect of making the folded ladder
more quickly usable on the one hand and of
ensuring the spacers are all facing the right way
on the other (-A models).

Technical Data

Load capacity
– Entire ladder: 3 kN ( ≈ 300 kg )
– Each rung: 1.5 kN ( ≈ 150 kg )
Rung width: 330 mm
Rung interval: 315 mm
Rope interval: 303 mm
Distance from wall: 150 mm (-A models)
US Patent 4.098.372 - D.B.P.: P 3118322.0-09

Directions for use

The World’s most compact Fire Ladder

Användande av KF räddningsstege

I händelse av brand i hemmet är oftast den sista
utvägen att sätta sig i säkerhet att fly genom ett
fönster eller över en balkong, om naturliga flykt-
vägar är blockerade och brandkåren ännu inte
är på plats.
Med hjälp av en Kletter-Fix räddningsstege kan
du ta dig ut både snabbt och säkert om du iakt-
tar följande:
Se ut en bestämd evakueringsväg i god tid, dvs
inte först när en eldsvåda brutit ut. Hemma är
det förmodligen inget större problem, men på
resor däremot rekommenderas att så snart som
möjligt ta reda på en lämplig flyktväg för att vid
fara inte förlora onödig tid. 

Kontrollera var räddningsstegen går att fästa
stadigt. Tänk på kedjans princip - den är endast
så stark som den svagaste länken. Ett stabilt
balkongräcke eller en fönsterkarm är vanligtvis
ett lämpligt fäste. Likaså ett stadigt värmeled-
ningsrör. Vid en permanent evakueringsväg är
ett fastskruvat  KF-väggfäste en bra förankring
(tillbehör) där både KF-modulens karbinhake
och KF-kompaktstegens stålhake kan hängas i. 

Blixtsnabb hjälp på mindre än en minut

Löper evakueringsvägen över en balkong med
balkongräcket eller ett fastskruvat väggfäste
som förankring för stegen, häng först i karbin-
eller stålhaken i räcket och lossa sedan kläm-
man genom att lätt pressa ihop stegpinnarna. Ta
bort klämman, vik ut pinne för pinne eller låt
hela Kletter-Fix glida ut på en gång. 

Löper flyktvägen genom ett fönster där fästet
sitter på fönstrets ovansida rekommenderas att
först öppna stegen mot fönsterkarmen, vika ut
den och sedan hänga upp den i väggfästet. 

Obs! Haka fast stål- eller karbinhaken t ex i fös-
terkarmen eller ett värmeledningsrör så att inte
stegen ramlar ner medan du vecklar ut den.

Klättra säkert på räddningsstegen

Ta det lugnt! Se noga till att räddningsstegen
hänger stadigt i förankringen innan du börjar
klättra. Ifall det är möjligt, be någon på marken
att hålla i stegen. Håll kroppen upprätt när du

klättrar och grip tag med händerna så högt som
möjligt. Kliv alltid på stegpinnarna med hål-
foten. För att eventuellt vila sig emellanåt eller
för att invänta hjälp, stå med båda fötterna på
samma stegpinne och håll fast dig med båda
händerna i en pinne så långt upp som möjligt. 
Glöm inte att underlätta klättringen för efterföl-
jande personer genom att hålla i stegen nertill. 

Hopvikningsinstruktion

Lägg ut stegen på golvet med den översta steg-
pinnen på kanten av ett bord eller på golvet. 

Utförande -A (med avståndshållare) läggs så att
avståndshållarna ligger nedåt. Dra isär den förs-
ta och andra stegpinnen så långt det går och vrid
därefter varannan pinne ett halvt varv åt höger
och varannan ett halvt varv åt vänster. Börja
med den andra stegpinnen och vrid denna 180°
så att stålvajern försvinner in i spåret på den för-
sta pinnen. Därefter vrids den tredje pinnen i
motsatt riktning så att stålvajern kan föras in i
pinnen ovanför (se skiss). Fortsätt att göra detta
växelvis tills hela stegen har vikts ihop. Pressa
nu ihop stegen och stäng med hjälp av kläm-
man. Klart!

Växelvis vridning av pinnarna till höger och till
vänster garanterar dels att den ihopvikta stegen
i nödfall snabbt kan tas i bruk och dels att
avståndshållarna ligger åt samma håll  (utföran-
de -A).

Tekniska data:

Bärkapacitet
– hela stegen: 3 kn ( ≈ 300 kg )
– per fotsteg: 1,5 kn ( ≈ 150 kg ) 
Fotstegens bredd: 330 mm
Avstånd mellan 
fotstegen: 315 mm
Vajeravstånd: 303 mm
Avstånd till vägg: 150 mm (utförandet -A)
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Bruksanvisning

Världens mest kompakta räddningsstege




